
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: 1997 Depreciation Study 
by Florida Power Corporation 

DOCKET NO. 971570-EI . 
ORDER NO. PSC-98-0383-PCO - EI 
ISSUED: March 10, 1998 

The following Commissioners participated in the dispcsition of 

this matter: 

JULIA L. JOHNSON, Chairman 
J. TERRY DEASON 
SUSAN F. CLARK 

JOE GARCIA 
E. LEON JACOBS, Jr. 

ORDER APPROVING PRELIMINARY IMPLEMENTATION OF PROPOSED 

DEPRECIATION RATES AND RECOVERY SCHEDULES 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

Rule 25-6.0436, Florida Administrative Code (F .A. C.), requires 

Investor Owned Utilities to file comprehensive depreciation studies 

at least once every four years. On December 1, 1997, Florida Power 

Corporation (FPC or Company) filed its regular deprec1ation ~cudy 
in accordance with this rule. FPC also requested preliminary 

implementation of its proposed depreciation rates and recovery 

schedules as of January 1, 1998 in accordance with Rule 25-

6.0436(5), F.A.C . This order addresses FPC's request for 

preliminary implementation. 

We find that FPC shall be allowed to implement its proposed 

depreciation rates and recovery schedules on a preliminary basis, 

as shown on Attachment A, pages 5 - 6. The total effect of this 

proposal, as shown on Attachment B, pages 7 - 9, would increase 

annual depreciation expenses by approximately $2.6 million, based 

on estimated January 1, 1998, investments and reserves. The rates 

and resultant expenses shall be trued-up when final action is taken 

by this Commission later in 1998 . 

Preliminary booking or implementation does not and should not 
infer that, upon completion of the review of the Company's filed 

study, we will be in full agreement with Company life, reserve, or 

salvage proposals, but only that preliminary implementation of the 

rates and recovery schedules shown on Attachment A are likely to 

result in more appropriate expenses than retention of the currently 

effective rates. In either case, of course , expense will be trued­
up upon final Commission action in this docket. 

A summary of the changes in estimated 1998 expenses resulting 

from the Company proposed rates which are shown on Attachment B, 

pages 7 - 9, are as follows: 

U 3 0 3 0 H.~R I 0 ~ 

::-F. · , .• -~ •.. -::._ :T 4G 
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Production 
Transmission 
Distribution 
General 

Total Rates 
Recovery Schedules 

Total Increase 

~ 
2,330 

(649) 
98 

671 
2,450 

138 
2 . 588 

The Company had requested, and all data and calculatl.ons 
abutted , a January 1, 1998, implementation date. Rule 25-6.0436(5), 

F.A.C ., is a provision for preliminary implementation which permits 
a more accurate statement of expected expenses during the fiscal 
year. Therefore, in accordance with this request , we believe that 
the implementation .date should be January 1, 1998. 

Based on the foregoing, it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service 
Power Corporation shall be allowed to 
depreciation rates and recovery schedules 
as shown on Attachment A. It is further 

Commission that Florida 
implement its proposed 
on a preliminary basis, 

ORDERED that the implementation date shall be ~anuary 1, 1998. 
It is further 

ORDERED that this docket shall remain open pending final 
action on FPC's depreciation study. 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Comml.ssi o n th1 s lQth 

day of March, ~-

( S E A L ) 

JCB 

BLANCA S. BAY6, Director 
D1v ision of Records and Reporting 

By: /C ()t_.~ ~ 
Kay Flynn, Ch ef 
Bureau of Records 
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NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Section 
120 . 569(1), Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any 
administrative hearing or judicial review of Commission orders that 
is available under Sections 120.57 or 120 .68, Florida Statutes, as 
well as the procedures and time limits that apply. This notice 
should not be construed to mean all requests for an administrative 
hearing or judicial review will be granted o r result in the relief 
sought . 

Any party adversely affected by this order, which is 
preliminary, procedural or intermediate in nature, may request: 1) 
reconsideration within 10 days pursuant to Rule 25-22.038 {2), 
Florida Administrative Code, if issued by a Prehearing Officer; 2) 
reconsideration within 15 days pursuant to Rule 25-22.060, Florida 
Administrative Code, if issued by the Commission; or 3) judicial 
review by the Florida Supreme Court, in the case of an electric , 
gas or telephone utility, or the First District Court of Appeal, in 
the case of a water or wastewater utility. A motion for 
reconsideration shall be filed with the Director, ·Division of 
Records and Reporting, in the form prescribed by Rule 25-22.060, 
Florida Administrative Code. Judicial review of a preliminary, 
procedural or intermediate ruling or order is available if rev1ew 
of the final action will not provide an adequate remedy . Such 
r0view may be requested from the appropriate court , as described 
above, pursuant to Rule 9.100, Florida Rules uf Appellate 
Procedure . 
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FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 
AS OF JANUARY 1,1HI 
RETAIL MET11000LOGY 

Attachml'nt :\ 
Page I •)f 2 

1'AGE 4 
COMMISSION APPROV!D FOR PREUMINARY IMPLEMENTATION 

ACCOUNT 
NUMBER _ ACCOUNT TTTl.!:=--------_ , 

311 
312 
314 
315 
318 

311 
312 
314 
315 

1318 

[tffiW'MMMP' ~ 
ANCLOTE PLANT l 
STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 
BOILER PLANT EQUIPMENT 
TURBOGENERATOR EQUIPMENT 
ACCESSORY ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT 
M1Sc.£LLANEOUS POWER ~LANT EQ,_,U"-"IP'-'.--

MRroWPLANT ---- J 
STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS - -j 
BOILER PLANT EQUIPMENT 
TURBOGENERATOR EQUIPMENT 
ACCESSORY ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT 

__ M1_5CELLANEOUS POWE.!!_PLAIIT EQ.,_,U~IP,_.'--

C RYSTAlRIVER 1 & 2 PLANT -
311 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 
312 BOILER PLANT EQUIPMENT 
314 TURBOGENERATOR EQUIPMENT 
315 ACCESSORY ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT 

r3_,_,H.,__I _ _:.M.ISCELLANEO_!JS POWER PLANT EQU.,_,IP'-'.'----1 

--CRYSTAl RIVER 4 & 5 PLANT 

31 1 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 
312 BOILER PLANT EQUIPMENT 
314 TURBOGE.NERATOR EQUIPMENT 
315 ACCESSORY ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT 
318 MISCELLANEOUS POWER PLANT EQUIP 
318 2 MISC POWER PLANT EQUIPMENT (5 YR) 

J 183 _ MISC POWER PLANT EQUIPMENT (I YRl 

--
MRTOW-ANCLOTS PIPEUNE 

' 3H12 COMPUTERS (5 YR) 
31113 

r- -- OFFICE FURN. TOOLS. MISC. (I YR 

CRYSTAl RIVER 3 
"32:::-cl:--------oSTRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 

322 REACTOR PLANT EQUIPMENT 
323 TURBOGENERATOR EQUIPMENT 
324 ACCESSORY ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT 

303 INTANGIBLE 
325 2 COMPUTERS (5 YR) 

REMAINING 
UFE 

Y£ARS 
(YRSJ 

220 
120 
10 0 
1311 
72 

110 
711 

100 
11 0 

--- 7_2 

----
134 
121 
13 4 
13 7 

__ 11_ 0_ 

240 
185 
11.8 
183 
100 

- _1!._8 

181 
14.5 
15 2 
151 
77 

NET 
SALVAGE 

RATIO 
(~) 

(50) 
(200) 
(100) 
(100) 
_(501. 

(50) 
(200) 
(200) 
(200) 

___15 QJ 

(5 0) 
(250) 
(25 0) 
(100) 
(50) 

(50) 
(100) 
(100) 
(10 0) 
(50) 

01/01111 
ESnMATED 
R!S~VE 

('II.) 

1111 31 
50 511 
IIU2 
55 24 
51100 

47 48 
~eo 
51118 
41 11 

~23 

32 25 
5235 
50115 
48 55 
~74 

15 YEAR AMORTIZATION 
7 YEAR AMORTIZA TlON 

(.5 01. 

5 YEAR AMORTIZATION 
7 YEAR AMORTIZATION 

(100) 
(200) 
(200) 
(200) 

(50) 

~00 

54 33 
53 51 
38118 
.... 51 
115111 

325 MISC POWER PLANT EQUIPMENT~ 

t325 3 OFFICE FURN , TQQLS. MISC (I YR ------

5 YEAR AMORTIZA TlON 
5 YEAR AMORTIZATION 
7 YEAR AMORTIZATION 

MYBORO PEAKING 
HIGGINS PEAKING 
AVON PARK PEAKING 
MRTOW PEAKING 
RIO PINAR PEAKJNG 
SUWANNEE RNER PEAKING 
TURNER PEAKING 
DEMAY PEAKING UNITS 1~ 
DEMAY PEAKING UNITS 7-10 
INTERCESSION CITY PEAKING UNITS 1~ 
INTERCESSION CITY PEAKING UNITS 7·10 
INTERCESSION CITY PEAKING UNIT 1 1 
UNNERSITY OF FLORIDA COGEN 
TIGER BAY COMBINED CYCLE 
HINES ENERGY COMBINED CYCLE 
GAS CONVERSION PROJECTS 

'350 1 EASEMENTS 
,352 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 
353 STA liON EQUIPMENT 
353 1 ENERGY CONTROL CENTER 
354 TOWERS AND FIXTURES 
355 POLES AND FIXTURES 
358 OVERHEAD CONDUCTOR AND DEVICES 
357 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT 
358 UNDERGROUND CONDUCTOR AND DEVICES 
3511 ROADS AND lTWLS 

102 (100) 78117 
511 (100) 71 53 
114 (100) 73 82 
811 (100) 5881 
83 (100) 811511 

1015 (100) 511 11 
108 (100) 11423 
, .. 2 (10 0) 53 511 
2tl0 ( 10 0) 17..0 
133 (100) 114 27 
27.0 (100) 14115 
25.0 (10.0) 3n 
16 2 (100) 2025 
180 (100) 2 52 
200 (100) 0 00 

5 YEAR AMORTIZATION 

43 0 00 28 43 
35 0 (50) 31 87 
2110 100 25 01 
5 0 00 411 07 

300 (35 0) 87 43 
220 (300) 42 34 
210 (200) 50 1111 
21 0 00 85 57 
1118 00 71 41 
310 00 38 71 

"OfHOTII 'MiOU uF! RAT1! 

DEPRECIAnON 
RATE 
(~) 

211 
48 
44 
42 
53 

32 
118 
511 
511 
83 

43 
511 
515 
50 
~2 

30 
35 
52 
38 
50 

34 

3 1 
411 
55 
50 
5 1 

30 
~~~ 

57 
e o 
84 
5 1 
4 2 
~y 

38 
34 
35 
42 
511 
80 
55 

1 7 
2 1 
22 

t O • 
2J 
4 0 
33 
, e 
1 7 
20 
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FLORIDA POWEA CORPORA noN 
AS OF JAHUAP.Y 1,1"' 
RETAIL METHOOOLOOY 

At tachmen r A 

r>··~~· .1 
of 2 

-

---- ~ COMMISSION APPROVED FOR PRI!LIMINARY IMPL£MEHTATlON 
~ REMAINING NET 01101/tl 

ACCOUNT 
NUMB~ _ ACCOUNT TTTU 

EASEMENTS 
STRUCTURESANOIMPROVEMENTS 
STATlON EQUIPMENT 
POLES. TOWERS. AND FIXTURES 

OVERHEAD CONDUCTOR 4ND DEVICES 
UNDERGROUNDCONDUrr 

-· 
3601 
3e1 
Je2 
3&4 
365 
36e 
367 
368 
Je~ 1 
Jell2 
370 
371 
372 

,373 

UNDERGROUND CONDUCTOR AND DEVICES 

LINE TRANSFORMERS 
OVERHEAD SERVICES 
UNDERGROUND SERVICES 
METERS 
INSTALLATIONS ON CUSTOMER'S PREMISES 

LEASED PROPERTY ON CUST PREM 
STREET LIGHTING AND SIGNAL SYSTEMS 

3110 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 

3111 1 OFFICE FURNrTURE 
3111 2 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 

3111 3 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 
3~1 5 DUPLICAllNG EQUIPMENT 

3113 1 MOTORIZ£0 HANDLING EQUIPMENT 

3~3 2 STORAGE EQUIPMENT 

3~3 3 PORTABLE HANDLING EQUIPMENT 
3~4 1 TOOLS. SHOP. AND GARAGE EQUIPMENT 
3~ 2 PORTABLE TOOLS • 

3116 1 STATIONARY LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 
3115 2 PORTABLE LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 

3~ POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT 

3117.0 COMMUN. EQUIP. (NON-FIBER AOOmONS) 

1

3117 1 COMMUN. EQUIP. (EXJSTlNG NON-FIBER) 
3117 2 COMMUN. EQUIP (FIBER OPTIC) 

3118 1 ENERGY CONSERVATION 

LIFE SALVAGE ESTIMATED DEPRECIATlON 

~ RA'f!9 RESERVE RATE 
(YRS ) (%) (%) (%) 

410 
3~0 

710 
200 
200 
35 0 
2e0 
15 2 
240 
310 
1~1l 

13.1 
25.0 
~ 1 

00 
(50) 
150 

(200) 
(35 0) 

00 
00 

(150) 
(500) 
(20 0) 
(150) 

00 
00 

(150) 

31 Oil 
24 ~1 
2343 
41 87 
31172 
23 11l 
2e 13 
4020 
431!2 
2e2e 
3500 
Je 1~ 
000 
~48 

2e.O (15 0) 2e 70 

7 YEAR AMORTIZATION 
7 YEAR AMORTIZATION 
5 YEAR AMORTIZATION 
7 YEAR AMORTIZATION 
7 YEAR AMORTIZATION 
7 YEAR AMORTIZATION 
7 YEAR AMORTIZATION 
7 YEAR AMORTIZATION 
7 YEAR AMORTIZA TIOH 
7 YEAR AMORTIZATION 
7 YEAR AMORTIZATION 

6 1 10 0 5~ 07 
7 YEAR AMORTIZATION 
7 YEAR AMORTIZATION 

13.0 00 

1 7 
2 1 
23 
H 
48 
22 
28 
4 11 
44 
30 

"1 
411 
40 
78 

34 

81 

7 7 

,3118 ,2 __ "-'M"'IS,C:.:E,_,UAN=-="-'E,OU=So..:E.,Q"'U"'I'-'PM= ENT:.:..:...._ -----1-----
5 YEAR AMORTIZATION 
7 YEAR AMORTIZATION 

3~2 1 

13~2 2 
3~2 3 
3112 4 
3112 5 
31121! 
3112 7 

CARS 
LIGHT TRUCKS 
HEAVY TRUCKS 
SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 
TRAILERS 
AIRCRAFT (USED) 
AIRCRAFT (NEW} 

2.1l 
40 
7.0 
~5 

1e e 
50 
5 .0 

~--,.,0 43~ 

22.0 43 1~ 
12.0 57.04 
15.0 38 48 
400 2811l 
250 10000 
50 0 32 24 

15 0 
87 
44 
4 11 
1 7 
00 
38 

I 

r 
0

303 
,3031 

INTANGIBLE S YEAR AMORTIZATION --

10 YEAR AMORTIZA T!Q!'!_ 

_j 

I 

l 

CUSTOMER SERVIC,_,E._,S'-'Y-"STEM-'-""=-----· _____ _ 

SUWANNEE RIVER STEAM PlANT (4 YR) 
HIGGINS RETlREMENTS (1.!5 YR REMAINING) 

TURNER RET1REMENTS_(2.5 YEAR REMAININGJ 

4 YEAR AMORTIZATION 
1 5 YEAR AMORTIZATION 
2.5 YEAR AMORTIZATION __ 

J 
I 
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FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 
PREUMINARY IMPLEMENTATION 

!'AGE NO . 6 COMPARISON OF OEPRECIATlON ACCRUALS AS OF JANUARY 1,1998 

RETAIL J URISDICTlONAL METHODOLOGY 

Attachment H 
Pa~e I of ) 

ACCOUNT 
, NUM~R A CCOUNT TTTl.E 

311 
312 
314 
315 
316 

311 
312 
314 
315 
316 

311 
312 
314 
315 
316 

311 
312 
314 
315 

1

316 
316.2 
316.3 

303 
1316 2 
316.3 

321 
322 
323 
324 
325 
303 

1325.2 
325.3 

O.DUCIJO.N SifAM..fRI 
AN CLOTE PLANT 
STR UCTURESANO IMPROVEMENTS 
BO ILER PLANT EQUIPMENT 

TU RBOGENERA TOR EQUIPMENT 
CESSORY ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT AC 

MIS CELLANEOUS POWER PLANT EQUIPMENT 

TOW PLANT BAR 
STR 
BO 
TUR 
ACC 
MIS 

UCTURESANDIMPROVEMENTS 
ILER PLANT EQUIPMENT 

BOGENERA TOR EQUIPMENT 
ESSORY ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT 

CELLANEOUS POWER PLANT EQUIPMENT 

STAL RIVER 1 & 2 PLANT 
UCTURESANDIMPROVEMENTS 

LER PLANT EQUIPMENT 

CRY 
STR 
BOI 
TUR 
ACC 
MIS 

BOGEN ERA TOR EQUIPMENT 
ESSORY ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT 

CELLANEOUS POWER PLANT EQUIPMENT 

ST AL RIVER 4 & 5 PLANT CRY 
STR 
BOI 
TUR 
ACC 
MIS 
MIS 
MIS 

UCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 
LER PLANT EQUIPMENT 
BOGENERATOR EQUIPMENT 
ESSORY ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT 

CELLANEOUS POWER PLANT EQUIPMENT 
C. POWER PLANT EQUIPMENT (5 YR) 

C. POWER PLANT EQUIPMENT (7 YR) 

BAR TOW..ANCLOTE PIPEUNE 

INTANGIBLE (5 YR} 
PUTERS (5 YR) 

STEAM 
COM 
OFF 
TOT 

ICE FURN .• TOOLS, MISC. (7 YR) 
ALSTEAM 

LEAR PPODUCDON 
UCTURESANDIMPROVEMENTS 

N.UC 
STR 
REA 
TUR 
ACC 
MIS 

CTOR PLANT EQUIPMENT 
BOGENERA TOR EQUIPMENT 
ESSORY ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT 

C. POWER PLANT EQUIPMENT 
I NT AN 
COM 
OFF 

GIBLE (5YR) 
r'UTERS (5 YR) 

ICE FURN., TOOLS, MISC. (7 YR) 
ALNUCLEAR __ TOT 

·cuRReNT ~LIM 'PREUMINARYC --

ESTIMATED I APPRO. 
INVESTMENT RATE 

34,573.175 2.6% 
a.,460,850 46% 
88,746,sn 4.0% 
26,654,830 3.8% 

4,928,176 5.2% 

16,976,a.7 2.9% 
60,063,735 7.8% 
26.806.260 6 .. 2% 
14,424,280 7.1% 
2,634,593 6.2% 

70,137,891 3.5% 
126,886,124 6.0% 
105,a.3.072 91% 
33.m .592 4.4% 

4,611S.757 62% 

145,095,706 2.4% 
457,92e,203 3.7% 
191,100,879 4.1% 
78,248,624 3.4% 

7,871 ,315 4.1% 
2.950 AMORT. 
9,936 AMORT. 

16.206,922 2.6% 

726,611 AMORT. 
3,801 ,365 AMORT. 

39 742 AMORT. 
1,soz.m.o12 

171,a.3,118 3.1% 
216,366,174 4.6% 
63,107,942 54% 

157,322,423 50% 
27,712,031 3.4% 

7,656,616 AMORT. 
7,245,839 AMORT. 

159 856 AMORT. 
871 213 9H 

RENT APPRVD. DIFFEREN~~ 
UAL ACCRUAL MCREAS~ 

APPRVD. CUR 
RATE ACCR 

26% 
4.8% 
4.4% 
4.2% 
5.3% 

3.2% 
8.8% 
5.8% 
5.9% 
6.3% 

4.3% 
5.8% 
5.5% 
50% 
62% 

3.0% 
3.5% 
5.2% 
3.6% 
5.0% 

AMORT. 
AMORT. 

3.4% 

AMORT. 
AMORT. 
AMORT. 

3.1% 
4.6% 
55% 
50% 
51% 

AMORT. 
AMORT. 
AMORT. 

8 98,903 
5,199 
9,943 
2,884 

3,88 
3,54 
1,01 

2 56..265 

49 2,329 
666,531 

1,988 
4,124 

83,345 

4, 
1,66 
1,02 

1 

2,4 54,628 
3,167 
1,720 

488.038 
M ,239 

7,61 
9,63 
1, 

2 

3,48 
16.94 
7.83 

2.297 
3,270 
5,136 

2, 
3 
660,385 

22,724 
590 

1,421 

42 1,380 

14 5,322 
60,273 

5__,683 
1,912 

7 

71,81 

966,049 
4,054,121 
3,904,937 
1,119,503 

261,193 

3,25i 54 
5,28 
1.554 

85 
165 

7,369 
,763 

1,033 
,979 

,929 
,395 

3,015 
7,359 
5,62 
1,888 

1,369 
,680 

26e .239 

,871 
,417 
.248 
.372 
.see 

4,352 
16,027 
9,937 
2,973 

393 
590 
,421 

551 ,035 

,322 
.273 

145 
760 

5 
72,030 

"-~ 
,814 

5,32 0,937 5,320 ,937 
9,95 2.644 9,952 ,644 
4,48 7,829 4,570 ,937 
7. &M.121 7.866 ,121 

94 2.209 1,413 .31<4 
1,531 ,323 1,531 ,323 
1,44 9,168 1,449 ,168 

22 859 22 
3,290 - _32,127 31,57 

~ 
503 

• DENOTES WHOLE UFE RATE 

0 DEHOTES COMPOSrTE FOft AU ACCOVHTS 

89,146 
188,922 
354,994 
106,619 

4,928 

50,930 
600,638 

(107,225 
(173,091 

2,634 

561 ,103 
(253,n2 

(3,610,351 
202,&42 

0 

670,574 
(915,853 

2,102,110 
312,967 
70,842 

0 
0 

129,655 

0 
0 
2 

348,832 

0 
0 

63,108 
0 

<471 ,105 
0 
0 
0 

554 213 
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FLORIDA POWER CORPORATlOH 
PREUMJNARY IMPLEMENT A TlON 

PAGE ~0 . 7 COMPARISON OF DEPRECIATION ACCRUAUS AS OF JANUARY 1,1tN 

RETAIL JURISDICTIONAL METHODOLOGY 

- - - -
ACCOUN 
,NUMBER AC COUNTTITl.E 

350.1 
352 
353 
353.1 
354 
355 
356 

1
357 
358 
359 

380.1 
361 
362 
364 
365 
366 
367 
1368 
369.1 
3692 
370 

1

370 1 
371 
372 
373 

B. fBQDUCTlOM OIHE 
BAYBO 
HIGG 
AVON 
BART 
RIOP 
SLNV 
TURN 
DEBAR 
DEBAR 
INTER 
INTER 
INTER 
UNIVE 
TIGER 
HINE 
GAS 
TOTAL 

ROPEAKING 
INS PEAKING 
PARK PEAKING 

OW PEAKING 
INAR PEAKING 

ANNEE RIVER PEAKING 
ER PEAKING 

Y PEAKING UNITS 1~ 
Y PEAKING UNITS 7-10 

CESSION CITY PEAKING UNITS 1-8 
CESSION CITY PEAKING UNITS 7-10 
CESSION CITY PEAKING UNIT 11 
RSITY OF FLORIDA COGEN 
BAY COMBINED CYCLE 

S ENERGY COMBINED CYCLE 
l-ONVERSION PROJECTS (5 YR) 

OTHER PRODUCTION 

MISSIQM fLANT JBAMS. 
EASE 
STRU 
STAT 
ENER 
TOWE 
POlE 
OVER 
UNDE 
UNDE 
ROADS 
TOTAL 

MENTS 
CTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 

ION EQUIPMENT 
GY CONTROL CENTER 
RS AND FIXTURES 

SAND FIXTURES 
HEAD CONDUCTOR AND DEVICES 
RGROUND CONDUIT 
RGROUNDCONDUCTORANDD~CES 

AND TRAILS 
TRANSMISSION 

DIS~ 
MENTS 
CTURESANDIMPROVEMENTS 

ION EQUIPMENT 
S. TOWERS. AND FIXTURES 
HEAD CONDUCTOR AND D~CES 
RGROUND CONDUIT 
RGROUND CONDUCTOR AND DEVICES 

SFORMERS 
HEAD SERVICES 
RGROUND SERVICES 
RS 
GY CONSERVATION (5 YR) 
LLATIONS ON CUSTOMER'S PREMISES 
D PROPERTY ON CUST PREM 

ET LIGHTING AND SIGNAL SYSlEMS 
DISTRIBUTION 

EASE 
STRU 
STAT 
POLE 
OVER 
UNDE 
UNDE 
UNETRAN 
OVER 
UNDE 
METE 
ENER 
INSTA 
LEASE 
STRE 
TOTAL 

ESTIMATED 
INVESTMENT 

19,607.537 
16,553,020 
7,486,622 

21,701,973 
2,385,430 

28,113,008 
20,196,666 
4 ,386.<403 
92,002.397 
30,831.591 
88,375,753 
25.882,521 
-44,568,043 
75,000,000 

0 
10_.2n.._739 

531,AN,703 

32,893.388 
16,190.211 

313,772,600 
31 ,002,734 
68.125.269 

173,901,9n 
168.913.n4 

6.885.313 
9,476,474 
2 228 099 

823,31t,71t 

387,354 
15,897,389 

288,487,842 
293,693,460 
341 ,054.259 

76,786,833 
235,475,188 
317,589,775 

73,205,709 
174,599,311 
112,618,549 

8 ,816,085 
3 ,768,173 

0 
132 018 691 

2074 358111 

CURRENT - PRELIM-:-
APPRO. APPRVO. CURRENT 

RATE RATE ACCRUAL 

4.7% I 3.0% 921 ,554 
6 .7% I 6.5% 1,109.052 
5.3% 5.7% 396.791 
5.1% 6 .0% 1.106.601 
7.3% 6 .4% 174,138 
3.5% 5.1% 883,955 
4.4% 42% 888.653 
3.6% 4.0% 1,741 .911 
3.4% 36% 3,128,081 
3.3% 3.4% 1,017 . ..:3 
3.5% 3 .5% 3.373,151 
3.7% 4 .2% 881 ,353 
5.3% 5.i% 2,382,106 
5.5% • 6 .0% 4,125,000 

5.5% • 0 
AMORT. AMORT. 2 055 548 

24,344,535 

1.7% 1.7% 559.188 
2.1% 2.1% 339,994 
2.3% 2.2% 7.218.770 

10.3% 10.4% 3,193.282 
2.3% 2.3% 1,!!e6,881 
4.2% 4.0% 7,303,883 
3.3% 3.3% 5,574,153 
1.6% 1.6% 123,938 
1.7% 1.7% 181,100 
2.2% 2.0% 49 018 

21,011,205 

1.7% 1.7% 6,245 
2.0% 2.1% 317,9-48 
2.2% 2.3% 6 ,346,733 
4.1% 3.i% 12,041,432 
4.8% 4.8% 16,370,604 
2.2% 2.2% 1,688,870 
2.9% 2.8% 6,828,760 
4.7% 4.i% 14,926,719 
4.4% 4.4% 3,221 ,051 
3.0% 3.0% 5.237.979 
4.2% 4.1% 4,729.895 

AMORT. AMORT. 1,763,217 
5.9% 4.i% 222,322 
4 .0% • 4 .0% • 0 
7.7% 7.8% ~.165,439 

838e7i34 

• OENOTES WHOLE UFE RATE 

Attachment 8 
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PRE 
AP 

~ 
. 

1 
588,226 

,075,946 
426.737 
,302.118 
152,668 

,433.763 
648,260 

,935.456 
.312.086 
.00.274 
,373,151 
,091 ,266 
829,515 
.500.000 

1 

1 

1 
3 
1 
3 
1 
2, 
4 

2 
0 

~55548 
,773,0•i.O 25 

8. 

559,188 
339,994 
902,997 
.224.284 
58e,881 
958,079 
574,153 
110,185 
161,100 

3 
1. 
e. 
5. 

-44562 
431,<403 25, 

6 , 

6 .245 
333,&45 
635,220 
454,045 
370.604 
688,670 
593.305 
561,899 
221 .051 
237,979 
617.279 
763,217 
184,6<40 

11 , 
16, 
1, 
6. 

15. 
3, 
5, 
4, 
1. 

10, 
- 83, 

0 
297,458 
1165,657 

(333,328 
(33,106 
29,946 

195,317 
(21,488 
-449.808 
(<40,3i3 
193.545 
184,005 
30,831 

0 
129,913 
267,409 
37!5,000 

0 
0 

1,427,471 

0 
0 

(313,773 
31 ,002 

0 
(347,804 

0 
(13,771 

0 
4456 

0 
15,897 

288.487 
(587,38 

0 
0 

(235.~?5 
635,160 

0 
0 

(112,61~6 
(37,682 

0 
132,019 
... 423 

0 OEHOTES COMPOSITl: FOR AU ACCOUHTS 
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ACCOUNT 
NUMBER ACCOUNT TTTl.E 

GfHERAL..fLANI 
390 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 
391 .1 OFFICE FURNITURE (J YR) 
391 .2 OFFICE EQUIPMENT (7 YR) 
391 3 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT (5 YR) 
391 5 DUPLICATING EQUIPMENT (7 YR) 
393 1 MOTORIZED HANDLING EQUIPMENT (J VR) 
393 2 STORAGE EQUIPMENT (7 YR) 
393 3 PORTABLE HANDLING EQUIPMENT (J VR) 
394 1 TOOLS, SHOP, AND GARAGE EQUIPMENT (J VR) 
394 2 PORTABLE TOOLS (7 YR) 
395.1 STATIONARY LABORATORY EQUIPMENT (7 VR) 
395 2 PORTABLE LABORATORY EQUIPMENT (J VR) 
396 POWER OPERA TED EQUIPMENT 
397 0 COMMUN. EQUIP (NON-fiBER AOOmONS) (J VR) 
397 1 r OMMUN. EQUIP. (EXISTING NON-fiBER) (J VR) 
397 2 COMMUN EQUIP (FIBER OPTIC) 

398 1 ENERGY CONSERVATION (5 YR) 
398 2 MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT (J VR) 

TOTAL GENERAl 

392 1 
392 2 
392 3 

1392 4 
392.5 
392.6 
392 7 

303 
303.1 

JRAHSPORTADON EOUIPMEHT 
CARS 
LIGHT TRUCKS 
HEAVY TRUCKS 
SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 
TRAILERS 
AIRCRAFT (USED) 
AIRCRAFT (NEW) 
TOTAL TRANSPORTATION 

IMTAN.GJBLE 
INTANGIBLE (5 YR) 
CUSTOMER SERVICE SYSTEM (10 VR) 
TOTAL INTAHGIBLE 

TOTAL RATES AHO AMORTIZATIONS 

RE~LES 
SUWANNEE RIVER STEAM PLANT (4 VR) 
HIGGINS RETIREMENTS (1 .5 YR REMAINING) 
TURNER RETIREMENTS (2.5 YEAR REMAINING) 
TOTAL RECOVERY SCHEDULES 

1 rcuRRENT j PRELIM. 
ESTlMATED I APPRO. APPRVD. 

INVESTMENT RATE RATE 

77.148.471 
8,763,343 

271,182 
61,507,727 

2,495,950 
2,128,56& 

355,478 
18.341 

6,161,991 
473,003 

5,63&,913 
1.667.073 

0 
26,863,943 
24,450,5111 

3,502,988 
2,499.903 

223,M2,4M 

1,895,781 
9,449,303 

10,888,024 
48,193,326 

4,089,252 
364,004 

6,034J)82 
80,114,352 

12.882,731 
58,193~7 
71,078,171 

I.OH.I11,13Z 

30,798,859 
13,348.710 
14,201..:178 
58,34e,547 

32% 
AMORT. 
AMORT. 
AMORT. 
AMORT. 

37% 
AMORT. 
AMORT 

6.3% 
AMORT. 

40% • 

AMORT 
87% 
77% 
7.7% 
77% 

AMORT. 
AMORT. 

18.0% 
10.6% 
54% 
4.5% 
3.1"' 

15.0% • 
5.0% • 

AMORT. 
AMORT. 

s2% cl 
AMORT. 

AMORT. I 

34% 
AMORT. 
AMORT. 
AMORT 
AMORT. 
AMORT. 
AMORT. 
AMORT 
AMORT. 
AMORT. 
AMORT. 
AMORT. 

8.1% 
AMORT 
AMORT. 

7.7% 
AMORT. 
AMORT. 

150% 
87% 
44% 
4.9% 
1.7% 
0.0% 
3.6% 

AMORT. 
AMORT. 

AMORT. 
AMORT. 
AMORT. 

l 'PR£LtMINARYl ~ 
CURRENT I APPRVD. DIFFER£NC 

~CCRUAL ,.. ACC_RUAL , (DECR~Ej 

2,488,887 2,622,980 154,293 1 
1 ,253,158 1,253.158 0 

38,779 38,779 0 
0 0 0 

356,921 ~.921 0 
78,757 304,385 225,628 
50,833 50,833 0 

2,823 2,823 0 
388,205 881 ,185 492,980 

87,639 67,639 0 

806,079 
145,035 

0 
2,088,524 
1,882,890 

700,598 

1---:-::-~357 357 
10,M5,115 

303,322 
1,001,626 
~.873 

2,188,700 
126,787 

54,801 
301 734 

4,543,123 

806,0791 
101 ,891 

0 
2,220,337 
1,882,690 

700,598 
357 357 

11,547,235 

2&4,3&4 
822,089 
478,1~ 

2,361,473 
69,517 

0 
217,249 

4,232,185 

2,576,548[ 2,576,5481 
~~95 - 5.,619.J.~5 I ... 3t5,N1 1,3115,941 

2.11.111.05 ID.IU.25:Z 

907,5&8 
1.91~3111 
3,134,131 

1,813,813 
882,596 
~7fill4 
3,172,543 

0 
(43,344 

0 
151,813 

0 
0 
0 

811,350 

(18,958) 
(179,53 
(108,880 
192,n3 
(57,250 
(54,601 
1&4,485 

(310,731 

--!J 
:z.~ , 

198,931 1 
(24,9,vl 

~ 
-------~T~O~TAL~PwUUIT~~----------~~~~1U~~~~1M~ 

_ _l 

1 ,614,88~1 

2&4,8~534 217,254,815 

' OEHOTES WHOl£ UFE RATE 

0 DENOTES COMPOSrTE FOR AU ACCOIMTS 
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